YORK COUNTY, SC 2017000741 ASSIGNMENT RECORDING FEES \$7.00 STATE TAX \$0.00 COUNTY TAX \$0.00 01-27-2017 12:41:35 PM BK:RB 16206 PG:77-78

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: Charles Brown Brown & Associates 2316 Southmore Pasadena, TX 77502 713-941-4928 995412999 Client ID: RMS/HUDAssn89+



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten dollars (\$10.00) and other value received, the undersigned FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC F/K/A URBAN FINANCIAL OF AMERICA LLC FKA URBAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is C/O Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., 14405 Walters Rd., Ste. 200, Houston, TX 77014, does hereby assign, transfer, convey, set over, and deliver to:

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, forever without recourse, whose address is 451 Seventh Street S.W., Washington, DC 20410, The following described Mortgage

Dated: 6/28/2011

Executed by: HAROLD LEE FREEMAN AND BETH FREEMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT

TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON.

Payable to: ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE, LLC

Amount of Debt: \$138,750.00

Recorded: 7/14/2011

Recording Information: In Book 12064 Page 85 At Document Number 201100139466 Recording Jurisdiction: YORK County Clerk's Office, State of SOUTH CAROLINA.

Property Address: 1405 Deas St, Rock Hill, SOUTH CAROLINA 29732

Executed this $1-19-3017$.	
	/A URBAN FINANCIAL OF AMERICA LLC FKA URBAN H ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, REVERSE MORTGAGE
SOLUTIONS, INC.	\mathcal{L}
	Witness: Kenhany Kellar
R. M. Luis Cannola.	Printed Name: Stephane Kellar
By: ROBBYE JOHNSON	0.11
Title: VICE PRESIDENT	Witness: Mikel
,	Printed Name: (MCI) The hale

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

by ROBBYE JOHNSON the VICE PRESIDENT of REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC F/K/A URBAN FINANCIAL OF AMERICA LLC FKA URBAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: US/23/2020

For \$138.750.00 decided in the control of the

For \$138,750.00 dated 6/28/2011

KATHERINE M. ADAMS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-23-2020 Notary ID 12078805